
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

7/1(月) 曇り一時雨 25.1 0.0 851.0 22,466 22,466 55,205 40.7

7/2(火) 曇り時々晴れ 24.3 6.2 2,362.7 62,375 84,842 110,410 76.8

7/3(水) 曇り一時雨 25.0 0.9 1,100.8 29,061 113,903 165,616 68.8

7/4(木) 曇りのち時々晴 27.0 1.9 1,235.8 32,625 146,528 220,821 66.4

7/5(金) 晴れのち一時雨 30.5 4.1 1,890.4 49,907 196,434 276,026 71.2

7/6(土) 晴れのち一時雨 26.5 8.9 2,822.8 74,522 270,956 331,231 81.8

7/7(日) 曇り時々雨 28.1 0.0 418.8 11,056 282,013 386,436 73.0

7/8(月) 曇り時々雨 24.6 0.0 407.7 10,763 292,776 441,641 66.3

7/9(火) 曇り時々雨 26.1 0.0 456.2 12,044 304,820 496,847 61.4

7/10(水) 曇り時々雨 25.2 0.0 664.4 17,540 322,360 552,052 58.4

7/11(木) 晴れ一時雨 25.3 2.2 1,628.1 42,982 365,342 607,257 60.2

7/12(金) 晴れ時々曇り 26.7 5.5 2,002.2 52,858 418,200 662,462 63.1

7/13(土) 晴れ時々曇り 27.2 8.5 2,682.2 70,810 489,010 717,667 68.1

7/14(日) 晴れのち曇り 29.8 4.2 1,822.7 48,119 537,129 772,872 69.5

7/15(月) 晴れ時々曇り 30.9 2,426.6 64,062 601,191 828,078 72.6

7/16(火) 883,283

7/17(水) 938,488

7/18(木) 993,693

7/19(金) 1,048,898

7/20(土) 1,104,103

7/21(日) 1,159,309

7/22(月) 1,214,514

7/23(火) 1,269,719

7/24(水) 1,324,924

7/25(木) 1,380,129

7/26(金) 1,435,334

7/27(土) 1,490,540

7/28(日) 1,545,745

7/29(月) 1,600,950

7/30(火) 1,656,155

7/31(水) 1,711,360

℃ h 22772.4

26.8 3.0 1518.2

4.87 2129.8

酒田黒森2号(508.8kW)　　　発電実績  265W×1920枚 2024年7月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥40,079

  月目標値(/日) ¥55,205

月合計 ¥601,191
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